



FASTER 1/4 M QD SLEEVE PARTS 1
 FASTER 1/4 F QD PLUG PARTS 1

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	QTY	DRAWING #
37	CABLE WEIGHT	SEE DRG	1	1509
36	PULLEY BLOCK WITH HOOK NW271R	PARTS	1	N/A
35	1 TON SWIVEL EYE HOOK	PARTS	1	N/A
34	SCREW PIN ANCHOR SHACKLE 3/8	PARTS	2	N/A
33	QD FEMALE ADAPTER 1/4 NPTF X 1/4 NPTF	PARTS	1	N/A
32	QD MALE ADAPTER 1/4 NPTF X 1/4 NPTM	PARTS	1	N/A
31	3/8 NPTM X 1/4 NPTM ELBOW 90°	PARTS	2	N/A
30	COPPER OVAL SLEEVE 1/8	PARTS	20	N/A
29	AIRCRAFT CABLE 1/8 X 24 LG	PARTS	10	N/A
28	END CAP FOR 2" TUBING	PARTS	2	N/A
27	HEX NUT 5/16 UNC	PARTS	3	N/A

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	QTY	DRAWING #
26	HEX NUT 3/8 UNC	PARTS	2	N/A
25	HEX NUT 5/8 UNC	PARTS	7	N/A
24	HEX NUT 3/4 UNC	PARTS	3	N/A
23	LOCK WASHER 3/8	PARTS	2	N/A
22	LOCK WASHER 5/8	PARTS	7	N/A
21	LOCK WASHER 3/4	PARTS	3	N/A
20	FLAT WASHER 1	PARTS	3	N/A
19	FLAT WASHER 5/16	PARTS	2	N/A
18	HEX BOLT 3/8 UNC X 1 1/2 LG GR 5	PARTS	2	N/A
17	HEX BOLT 5/8 UNC X 1 3/4 LG GR 5	PARTS	5	N/A
16	HEX BOLT 5/8 UNC X 1 1/4 LG GR 5	PARTS	2	N/A
15	HEX BOLT 3/4 UNC X 3 LG GR 8	PARTS	1	N/A
14	HEX BOLT 3/4 UNC X 2 1/2 LG GR 8	PARTS	2	N/A

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	QTY	DRAWING #
13	BUTTON HEAD SOCKET SCREW 1/2 UNC X 1 LG	PARTS	4	N/A
12	R/B 1/2 X 4 LG	HRS	4	N/A
11	BLOCK BEARING 1"	PARTS	1	N/A
10	HYD CYLINDER	PARTS	1	N/A
9	SHORT HOIST LOCK PIN 5/8 X 3 1/2 LG	PARTS	7	N/A
8	SAFETY GATE	SEE DRG	1	1508
7	BOOM SUB ASSLY	SEE DRG	1	1507
6	UPPER BRACE	SEE DRG	1	1506
5	LOWER BRACE	SEE DRG	1	1505
4	CW LOWER FRAME SUB ASSLY	SEE DRG	1	1504
3	CW UPPER FRAME SUB ASSLY	SEE DRG	1	1503
2	SIDE STABILIZER SUB ASSLY	SEE DRG	1	1502
1	CENTRE STABILIZER SUB ASSLY	SEE DRG	1	1501

SPAR-MARATHON ROOFING SUPPLIES

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF SPAR-MARATHON ROOFING SUPPLIES. THIS MUST NOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER OR PARTS MANUFACTURED OR DESIGN DISCLOSED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF OWNER.

DRAWING NAME		HS2000 HOIST FRAME ASSLY	
UNIT WEIGHT USED ON	LBS. QTY.	ITEM NO.	REV.
HS 2000 HOIST	1	150	0
DRAWING NUMBER		SCALE	
150		1:15	
MATERIAL SPECS.		SEE PARTS LIST	
DRAWN	RDS	DATE	JAN 14, 2008
APPROVED		DATE	